Ø 001

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDA Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	TION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 147854.04
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment	s, and document: 6
Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Vadim BACKMAN (2) Hemant ROY (3) Young L. KIM (4) Michael SIEGEL (5) Vladimir TURZHITSKY B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	
C. Title of Application: <u>METHOD OF USI</u> <u>MICROVASCUL</u> A	B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. James A. Olyf, Registration No. 27,075	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: June 7, 2013
Joshua B. Brady, Registration No. 68,190	PATENT

REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0805

My Commission Expires Jun 19, 2015

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

			Vadim BACKMAN	(2)		
8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Michael SIEGEL	(4)	Vladimir TURZHITZKY	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
	,	(7)		(8)		
		unders	sideration of the sum of one dolle igned, the receipt and sufficiency does assign, transfer and set ove	w (\$1.00) and other	r good and valuable considerat by acknowledged, each unders	ion paid to each of the igned agrees to assign, a
	Insert Name of	(9)	NORTHWESTERN UNIVER			
	insert Address of	(10)	633 Clark Street, Evansion, JI		,	
	Assignee	right, t inventi provisi includi the pro confirm	infter designated as the Assignee, itle and interest for the United Stion; in all applications for patentional, non-provisional, divisional ing any application(s) filed in any wisions of any treaty or conventinations, extensions, relssues and ountries on the invention, known	and Assignce's he ates of America as or smilar rights or continuation, into country based the on; and in all grant reexamination car	defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and the invention, said application mational, confirmation, substituted treon, and including the right to 3, such as Letters Patent, certifications	for all other countries: is including any and all tule and reissue applications file foreign applications icates, utility models.
	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Method of Using the Detection	of Early Increase	in Microvascular Blood Conte	nt to Distinguish
	Number, or Foreign		Between Admometous and Hy	perplastic Polypa		
	Application Number	(Atton	ney Docket No. <u>147854.04</u>). filed o	n even date herewith or as	
	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	13/839,234		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 15, 2013			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		ite all papers necessary in conne			
roin such sion: nite	interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree 5 of the international Conv 4) Each undersigned agree 6 States and any other cour 5) Each undersigned author tents or other grants resulti	proceeding to execute the contion for the contion for the continuity in which continuity in which income the continuity in the continuity	g. Ite all papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Propert; The second of the second of the mach the has ignee may file an app requests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Ast	I perform any act of yor similar agreer by be necessary to licetion for patent and signee, as Assignee, as Assignee.	y way possible in obtaining ex- which may be necessary in co- nents. obtain, maintain or confirm a or other grant. Trademark Office and other is e of the entire interest, and ex-	nnection with claims or valid grant to the Assign saying authorities to issue venunts that he or she ha
nited	interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree 5 of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree 6 States and any other cour 5) Each undersigned author tents or other grants resulting mivey the entire interest ho to this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned heret	proceedings to execute ention for the performant of the performant	g. Ite all papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Propert; me all affirmative acts which me ch the Assignee may file an app requests the Commissioner of the	perform any act yor similar agreer to be necessary to lication for patent and signee, as Assigne recouled, and will recover to power to power to perform any action of the power to be series as a ser	y way possible in obtaining ex- which may be necessary in con- nents. obtain, maintain or confirm a or other grant. Trademark Office and other is e of the entire interest, and co- not execute, any agreements) legal representatives, insert on this assignment any	ridence and going forwannection with claims or valid grant to the Assignating authorities to issue venants that he or she had no offict herewith, and further identification the
mited ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion:	interference or post-grani 3) Each undersigned agree s of the international Conv 4) Each undersigned agree d States and any other cour 5) Each undersigned author tents or other grants resulti- onvey the entire interest hou- at this assignment is bind in 6) Each undersigned heret- ary or desirable in order to on of this document, in wimess whereof, execute	proceedings to execute the performance of the perfo	g. Ite all papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Propert; Irm all affirmative acts which me ch the Assignee may file an app requests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assignee, and that he or she has not ex- med, and that he or she has not ex- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	i perform any act i y or similar agreer ty be necessary to lication for patent and signee, as Assigne eccuted, and will receive the power to ority, including the	y way possible in obtaining ex- which may be necessary in co- nents. obtain, maintain or confirm a or other grant. Trademark Office and other is e of the entire interest, and eo- not execute, any agreement(s) legal representatives. insert on this assignment any e United States Patent and Tra	ridence and going forware needlen with claims or valid grant to the Assignating authorities to issue the conflict herewith, and further identification the
ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion:	interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree 5 of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree 6 States and any other cour 5) Each undersigned author tents or other grants resulti onvey the entire interest hou 1 this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned heret ary or desirable in order to 1 of this document.	proceedings to execute the performance of the perfo	g. Ite all papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Propert; If all affirmative acts which me the Assignee may file an app requests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assignee, and that he or she has not element and Assigner's heim, success the firm of Oliff & Berridge, the firm of Oliff & Berridge, the firm of Oliff any issuing authority.	perform any act of yor similar agreer by be necessary to lication for patent and signee, as Assigne cocuted, and will resort, assigns and PLC the power to prity, including the lite the undersigne.	y way possible in obtaining ex- which may be necessary in connents, obtain, maintain or confirm a or other grant. Trademark Office and other is e of the entire interest, and eo- not execute, any agreement(s) legal representatives, insert on this essignment any e United States Patent and Tra- d name(s).	ridence and going forware needlen with claims or valid grant to the Assignating authorities to issue venants that he or she him conflict herewith, and further identification the
ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion:	interference or post-grani 3) Each undersigned agree s of the international Conv 4) Each undersigned agree d States and any other cour 5) Each undersigned author tents or other grants resulti- onvey the entire interest hou- at this assignment is bind in 6) Each undersigned heret- ary or desirable in order to on of this document, in wimess whereof, execute	proceedings to execu- ention for rest to perfor try in white prices and ing from an erin essign g on Assign by grants the comply we	gete all papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Property mail affirmative acts which much the Assignee may file an apprequests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assignee that he or she has not exprove and Assigner's heirs, success the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ith the rules of any issuing authorizing and that he rules of any issuing authorizing and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ith the rules of any issuing authorizing and an appearance of the date(s) opposition opp	perform any act of yor similar agreery be necessary to lication for patent and signee, as Assigns and pLC the power to ority, including the lite the undersigne.	y way possible in obtaining ex- which may be necessary in con- nents. obtain, maintain or confirm a or other grant. Trademark Office and other is eddenark Office and other is eddenark of interest, and eo- interectute, my agreement(s) legal representatives. insert on this assignment any e United States Patent and Tra- d name(s).	ridence and going forward nection with claims or valid grant to the Assign staining authorities to is a venants that he or she him conflict herewith, and further identification the idemark Office, for
pa the	interference or post-grania) 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conv. 4) Each undersigned agreed States and any other court of Each undersigned authorities or other grants resulting the Each undersigned has a stagement to bind in this assignment to bind in this assignment to bind in of this document. (In witness whereof, execute the Each undersigned here to an of this document.	proceedings to execute the continuous to perform the process and integrating the complete the complete was a complete the complete was a complete the complete was a complete the complete the complete was a complete the complete was a complete the compl	gete all papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Propert; must all affirmative acts which must the Assignee may file an apprequests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assigner's heim; success the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ith the rules of any issuing authorizing and assigner and Assigner's heim; success the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ith the rules of any issuing authorizing authorizing and assigned on the date(s) oppositiventor Signature.	perform any act ty or similar agreer by be necessary to lication for patent eu.S. Patent and signee, as Assigne (couled, and will resore, assigns and PLC the power to ority, including the little the undersigne	y way possible in obtaining ex- which may be necessary in con- nents. obtain, maintain or confirm a or other grant. Trademark Office and other is of the ontire interest, and co- not execute, any agreement(s) legal representatives. insert on this assignment any e United States Patent and Tra- d name(s). Declare.	ridence and going forware nection with claims or valid grant to the Assign saving authorities to issue venants that he or she had no conflict herewith, and further identification the idemark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL)
pa the	interference or post-grania). Each undersigned agrees of the International Conv. 4) Each undersigned agree of States and any other cours. Seach undersigned authorists or other grants resulting the entire interest host this assignment is bindin. Seach undersigned heretary or desirable in order to an of this document. (in wimess whereof, execute the entire interest where the entire interest host this assignment is bindin.)	proceedings to execu- ention for as to perform its to perform the prices and ing from an rein essign g on Assign gy grants the comply we	g. Ite all papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Propert; Ite all affirmative acts which me the Assignee may file an app requests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assignee may file an app requests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assigner and Assigner's heirs, success the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ith the rules of any issuing author indersigned on the date(s) oppose Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	perform any act by or similar agreer by be necessary to lication for patent eu.S. Patent and signee, as Assigne cocuted, and will resore, assigns and PLC the power to ority, including the lite the undersigne	y way possible in obtaining ex- which may be necessary in con- nents. obtain, maintain or confirm a or other grant. Trademark Office and other is e of the entire interest, and co- not execute, any agreement(s) legal representatives. insert on this assignment any e United States Patent and Tra- d name(s).	ridence and going forware nection with claims or valid grant to the Assign sating authorities to issue venants that he or she had no conflict herewith, and further identification the idemark Office, for
pa the	interference or post-granial 3) Each undersigned agree s of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree d States and any other cour 5) Each undersigned author tents or other grants resultinates or other grants resultinates to this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned heret ary or desirable in order to an of this document. (in witness whereof, execute	proceedings to execu- test to perform the interpretation of the test of the interpretation the interpretatio	gete all papers and documents and protection of Industrial Property mail affirmative acts which much the Assignee may file an apprequests the Commissioner of the additional polication of the said Assigner sheirs, success the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ith the rules of any issuing authorizing and an arrangement of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ith the rules of any issuing authorizing and an arrangement of the date(s) opposition opposition opposition opposition opposition opposition opposition opposition opposition o	perform any act yor similar agreer by be necessary to lication for patent and signee, as Assigns and pLC the power to ority, including the lite the undersigne.	y way possible in obtaining ex- which may be necessary in con- nents. obtain, maintain or confirm a or other grant. Trademark Office and other is ed the entire interest, and eo- not execute, any agreement(s) legal representatives. insert on this assignment any e United States Patent and Tra- d name(s).	ridence and going forware needlen with claims or valid grant to the Assignment of th
ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion:	interference or post-grania) 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conv. 4) Each undersigned agreed States and any other cour. 5) Each undersigned authoriests or other grants resulting the entire interest home this assignment is bindin. 6) Each undersigned heretary or desirable in order to an of this document. In witness whereof, execute.	proceedings to execute the ention for its to perform the process and integrating from an entire in existing good Assign good as a second good good good good good good good g	gete all papers and documents and requeste all papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Property rm all affirmative acts which me ch the Assignee may file an app requests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the suid Assigner and Assigner's heim, success the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ith the rules of any issuing author and assigner's heim, success the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ith the rules of any issuing author and assigner on the date(s) oppos Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	l perform any act in yor similar agreer by be necessary to lication for patent eu.S. Patent and signee, as Assigne (ceuted, and will resort, assigns and PLC the power to ority, including the lite the undersigne	y way possible in obtaining ex- which may be necessary in con- nents. obtain, maintain or confirm a or other grant. Trademark Office and other is e of the entire interest, and co- not execute, any agreement(s) legal representatives. insert on this assignment any e United States Patent and Tra- d name(s).	ridence and going forware nection with claims or valid grant to the Assignments that he or she had conflict herewith, and further identification the idemark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ion: ion: ion: i pa o co o the	interference or post-granial 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conv. 4) Each undersigned agreed States and any other court 5) Each undersigned authorates or other grants resultinvey the entire interest how this assignment is binding 6) Each undersigned heretary or desirable in order to an of this document. In witness whereof, execute 12 4 12 13	proceedings to execu- ention for rest to perform the prices and ling from an entin easign g on Assign goy grants the comply with the united to the prices and the prices are the prices and the prices are the prices and the prices are the prices ar	gete all papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Propert; Im all affirmative acts which me the Assignee may file an apprequests the Commissioner of it aid application(s) to the suid Assigner she has not ex- pror and Assigner's heim, success the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ith the rules of any issuing author Inventor Signature	perform any act y or similar agreer ty be necessary to lication for patent the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assigns toothed, and will r soon, assigns and PLC the power to brity, including th	y way possible in obtaining ex- which may be necessary in con- nents. obtain, maintain or confirm a or other grant. Trademark Office and other it- e of the entire interest, and co- not execute, any agreement(s) legal representatives. insert on this assignment any e United States Patent and Tra- d name(s).	ridence and going forware nection with claims or valid grant to the Assign sating authorities to issue venants that he or she had conflict herewith, and further identification the identark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
mited ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion: ion:	interference or post-grani 3) Each undersigned agree s of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree d States and any other cour 5) Each undersigned author tents or other grants resulti movey the entire interest ho at this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned heret arry or desirable in order to an of this document. In witness whereof, execute	proceedings to execu- ention for rest to perform the prices and ling from an entin easign g on Assign goy grants the comply with the united to the prices and the prices are the prices and the prices are the prices and the prices are the prices ar	gete all papers and documents and requeste all papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Propert; rm all affirmative acts which me ch the Assignee may file an app requests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assigner and Assigner's heirs, success the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ith the rules of any issuing author and Assigner's heirs, success to firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ith the rules of any issuing author and rules o	perform any act yor similar agreer by be necessary to lication for palent and signee, as Assigns and PLC the power to ority, including the lite the undersignee.	y way possible in obtaining ex- which may be necessary in con- nents. obtain, maintain or confirm a or other grant. Trademark Office and other is e of the entire interest, and eo- not execute, any agreement(s) legal representatives. insert on this assignment any e United States Patent and Tra- d name(s).	ridence and going forware needlen with claims or valid grant to the Assig saving authorities to issue venants that he or she had conflict herewith, and further identification the demark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
mine miter m	interference or post-granial 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conv. 4) Each undersigned agreed States and any other court 5) Each undersigned authorists or other grants resultinvey the entire interest hoat this assignment is binding 6) Each undersigned heretary or desirable in order to an of this document. In wimess whereof, execute 12 4 12 9 13	proceedings to execu- ention for rest to perfor- try in white prices and ing from an endinessing gon Assigny grants the comply we do by the u	gete all papers and documents and protection of Industrial Property mail affirmative acts which much the Assignee may file an apprequests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assignee he fitted the or she has not exprove and Assigner's heirs, success the fitted of Olive & Berringe, success the fitted of any issuing authorising and the rules of any issuing authorising and inventor Signature	perform any act y or similar agreer y be necessary to lication for patent the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assigns couted, and will r score, assigns and PLC the power to ority, including th	y way possible in obtaining ex- which may be necessary in con- nents. obtain, maintain or confirm a or other grant. Trademark Office and other it- e of the entire interest, and co- not execute, any agreement(s) legal representatives. insert on this assignment any e United States Patent and Tra- d name(s).	ridence and going forware nection with claims or valid grant to the Assign sating authorities to issue venants that he or she he in conflict herewith, and further identification the identark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
miter it passes it is a second of the second	interference or post-granial 3) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conv. 4) Each undersigned agreed States and any other court 5) Each undersigned authorists or other grants resultinvey the entire interest hoat this assignment is binding 6) Each undersigned heretary or desirable in order to an of this document. In wimess whereof, execute 12 4 12 9 13	proceedings to execute the ention for its to perform an interference and interference and its to perform an interference assigning from an interference assign gon gon gon gon gon gon gon gon as a gon	g. Ite all papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Propert; Im all affirmative acts which me the Assignee may file an apprequests the Commissioner of it aid application(s) to the said Assigner and Assigner's heim, success the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ith the rules of any issuing author Inventor Signature	perform any act y or similar agreer y be necessary to lication for patent the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assigns couted, and will r score, assigns and PLC the power to ority, including th	y way possible in obtaining ex- which may be necessary in con- nents. obtain, maintain or confirm a or other grant. Trademark Office and other it- e of the entire interest, and co- not execute, any agreement(s) legal representatives. insert on this assignment any e United States Patent and Tra- d name(s).	ridence and going forware nection with claims or valid grant to the Assign sating authorities to issue venants that he or she he in conflict herewith, and further identification the identark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
mineksion: niteen niteen li pa lo cos s that	interference or post-grani 3) Each undersigned agree s of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree d States and any other cour 5) Each undersigned author tents or other grants resulti movey the entire interest ho at this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned heret ary or desirable in order to any or desirable in order to an of this document. In witness whereof, execute 17 2 4 2013	proceedings to execute the ention for its to perform an interference and interference and its to perform an interference assigning from an interference assign gon gon gon gon gon gon gon gon as a gon	gete all papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Propert; mile affirmative acts which me chithe Assignee may file an apprequests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assigner's heim, successor and Assignature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	perform any act y or similar agreer y be necessary to lication for patent the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assigns couted, and will r score, assigns and PLC the power to ority, including th	y way possible in obtaining ex- which may be necessary in con- nents. obtain, maintain or confirm a or other grant. Trademark Office and other it- e of the entire interest, and co- not execute, any agreement(s) legal representatives. insert on this assignment any e United States Patent and Tra- d name(s).	ridence and going forware nection with claims or valid grant to the Assign sating authorities to issue venants that he or she he in conflict herewith, and further identification the identark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
minek sion: nited li pa lo co s tha coss:	interference or post-granial facts undersigned agrees of the International Conv. 4) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conv. 4) Each undersigned agreed States and any other cour. 5) Each undersigned authorists or other grants resulting the International this assignment is binding the Each undersigned heretary or desirable in order to an of this document. In wimess whereof, execute 12 4 12013	proceedings to execu- tention for the proceeding of the proceeding	gete all papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Property mail affirmative acts which much the Assignee may file an apprequests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the suid Assigner's heim, success and Assigner's heim, success firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ith the rules of any issuing authorizing and application of the date(s) opposed inventor Signature In	perform any act y or similar agreer y be necessary to lication for patent the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assigns couted, and will r score, assigns and PLC the power to ority, including th	y way possible in obtaining ex- which may be necessary in con- nents. obtain, maintain or confirm a or other grant. Trademark Office and other it- e of the entire interest, and co- not execute, any agreement(s) legal representatives. insert on this assignment any e United States Patent and Tra- d name(s).	ridence and going forware nection with claims or valid grant to the Assign sating authorities to issue venants that he or she he in conflict herewith, and further identification the identark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
strain such sions such sions such sions such sions such such such such such such such suc	interference or post-grani 3) Each undersigned agree s of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree d States and any other cour 5) Each undersigned author tents or other grants resulti movey the entire interest ho at this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned heret arry or desirable in order to any or desirable in order to any or desirable. (in witness whereof, execute 1724/2013 This assignment should pre uid be signed before at lea	proceedings to execu- tention for the proceeding of the proceeding	gete all papers and documents and protection of Industrial Property mail affirmative acts which much the Assignee may file an apprequests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assied, and that he or she has not end or and Assigner's heirs, success the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ith the rules of any issuing authorises and the rules of any issuing authorises and the rules of any issuing authorises. Inventor Signature	perform any act y or similar agreer y be necessary to lication for patent the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assigns couted, and will r score, assigns and PLC the power to ority, including th	y way possible in obtaining ex- which may be necessary in con- nents. obtain, maintain or confirm a or other grant. Trademark Office and other it- e of the entire interest, and co- not execute, any agreement(s) legal representatives. insert on this assignment any e United States Patent and Tra- d name(s).	ridence and going forware nection with claims or valid grant to the Assign sating authorities to issue venants that he or she he in conflict herewith, and further identification the identark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
round such a suc	interference or post-granial facts undersigned agrees of the International Conv. 4) Each undersigned agrees of the International Conv. 4) Each undersigned agreed States and any other cour. 5) Each undersigned authorists or other grants resulting the International this assignment is binding the Each undersigned heretary or desirable in order to an of this document. In wimess whereof, execute 12 4 12013	proceedings to execu- tention for the proceeding of the proceeding	gete all papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Property mail affirmative acts which much the Assignee may file an apprequests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the suid Assigner's heim, success and Assigner's heim, success firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ith the rules of any issuing authorizing and application of the date(s) opposed inventor Signature In	perform any act y or similar agreer y be necessary to lication for patent the U.S. Patent and signee, as Assigns couted, and will r score, assigns and PLC the power to ority, including th	y way possible in obtaining ex- which may be necessary in con- nents. obtain, maintain or confirm a or other grant. Trademark Office and other it- e of the entire interest, and co- not execute, any agreement(s) legal representatives. insert on this assignment any e United States Patent and Tra- d name(s).	ridence and going forware nection with claims or valid grant to the Assign sating authorities to issue venants that he or she he in conflict herewith, and further identification the identark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0806 -

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

	Інвегт	(1)	Hemani ROY	(2)		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)		***************************************
	of Inventor(3)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)		(8)		
		undersi	ideration of the sum of one dollar (gned, the receipt and sufficiency o does assign, transfer and set over t	(which are nereby acknowl	valuable consideration pai edged, each undersigned :	d to each of the agrees to assign, and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NORTHSHORE UNIVERSITY	HEALTHSYSTEM		
(10)	Innert Address of Assignce	(10)	2650 Ridge Avenue, Evanston,	IIIlnois 60201		
	Insert Identification	right, ti inventi- provisi- includi the pro- confirm other o	after designated as the Assignor) as the and interest for the United States; in all applications for patent or panal, non-provisional, divisional, eight and population(s) filed in any existence of any treaty or convention actions, extensions, reissues and recountries on the invention, known a	es of America as defined in similar rights on the invent continuation, international, c country based thereon, and in c and in all grants, such as L examination certificates that s	35 U.S.C. §100 and for all open and said applications inch onfirmation, substitute un reluding the right to file fixettes Patent, certificates, t may be granted in the Urinay be granted in the Urinay be granted.	I other countries: in the udding any and all in diding any and all in direction(s), oreign applications under utility models. nited States and in all
(11)	such as Title, Case	(11)	Method of Using the Detection of		scular Blood Content to L)(3tiuBrist
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	4.14.	Between Adenomatous and Hyp		- L	
	Tagegreen Kilonia (Tancilwa)	(Alton	ney Docket No. 147854.04), filed on even date	e Helewith or ez	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	13/839,234		
	Identification for		••		,···	<u>general name namen properties prope</u>
	filed applications	filed	Merch 15, 2013 He all papers necessary in connect			***************************************
and all pright to digrees the	as of the International Conve- 4) Each undersigned agrees de States and any other counts 5) Each undersigned author atents or other grants resulting convey the entire interest her in this assignment is binding 6) Each undersigned bereby	ndon for to perfo ry in whi rizes and ig from s cin assign an Assign grants	ite all papers and documents and a Protection of Industrial Property run all affirmative, acts which may ich the Assignee may file an application of the aid application of the said Assigneed, and that he or she has not exegor and Assignor's heirs, success the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Filth the rules of any issuing authorith the rules of any issuing authorithm.	or similar agreements, to be necessary to obtain, midication for patent or other given for patent or other given, as Assigned of the executed, and will not execute fors, assigns and legal representations, assigns and legal represents.	sintain or confirm a valid rant. k Office and other issuin, tire interest, and covenar s, any agreement(s) in con- sentatives. his essignment any furth	grant to the Assignee in g authorities to issue any ats that he or she has full afflet herewith, and er identification that may
	In witness whereof, executed) by the u	indersigned on the date(s) opposit	ic the undersigned name(s).	. ^	
Date	9/25/2013		Inventor Signature	Denst.	fun	(SEAL)
Date)		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Dute		***************************************	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			•
Date			Inventor Signature			•
Dute			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
•		5 M	•			•
then it sl	This assignment should pre sould be signed before at leas		e signed before: (a) a Notary Publ messes who also sign here:	lic If within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul I l'outside t	he U.S.A. If heither,
Date			Witness			
Date .			Wirness			
)	Before 1	ne Lay	- appeared	Heman 2013 UN	J Coy O Was I CAR	
					COMMONWEALTHOR My Commissi October 1	MASSACHUSETTS on Expires

PATENT REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0807

	Insert	(1)	Vadim BACKMAN	(2)	Young L. KIM
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Michael SIEGEL	(4)	Vladimir TURZHITZKY
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	
		(7)	<u> </u>	(8)	
		undersi	ideration of the sum of one dollar gned, the receipt and sufficiency o does assign, transfer and set over	of which are here	r good and valuable consideration paid to each of the by acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and
(9)	Insert Nume of Assignce	(9)	NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSI	TY	_
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	633 Clark Street, Evanston, Illin	nois 60208	
	rangire	right, ti inventi provisi includi the pro confini	ttle and interest for the United Stateon; in all applications for patent or one), non-provisional, divisional, and any application(s) filed in any or convention of any total or convention.	es of America as similar rights or continuation, inte- continuation, inte- country based then; and in all grant continuation cer- examination cer-	cirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100 and for all other countries: in the interior in the invention, spid applications including any and all impational, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), ereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under is, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, tiffcates that may be granted in the United States and in all
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Method of Using the Detection	of Early Increase	In Microvascular Blood Content to Distinguish
	Number, or Foreign		Between Adenomatous and Hyp		
	Application Number	(Attor	ncy Docket No. 147854.04), filed (on even date herewith or as
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	13/839,234	,
	identification for filed applications	filed	March 15, 2013		
provision the Unite and all p right to a grees the	ng any application or grant for interference or post-grant p 3) Each undersigned agrees as of the international Conveil 4) Each undersigned agrees of States and any other count of States and any other count of States or other grants resulting the satisfaction of the entire interest here this assignment is binding the Each undersigned hereby	or the inverse to execution for to perform white and ig from some ton Assign Assign Assign areas to the control of the control	rention and to cooperate with the g. Ite all papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Property rm all affirmative acts which may lich the Assignee may fite an application of the said application(s) to the said Assignor and that he or she has not explored and the shear of Outer & Branches.	Assignce in ever perform any act or similar agree y be necessary to ication for pater e U.S. Patent an- ignee, as Assign ceuted, and will ptc the power to	o obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in a rother grant. d Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any see of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and
	In witness whereof, executed	by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposi	te the underaign	ed name(s).
Date	<u>5/8/2013</u>		Inventor Signature	491U	(SEAL)
Date	\searrow	/	Inventor Signature)		(SEAL)
Date \		_	Inventor Signature	\searrow	(SEAL)
Date	\times / \times	/_	Inventor Signature	\longrightarrow	(SEAL)
Date		\propto_{\leftarrow}	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature	///	(SEAL)
Date	$/\!\!\!/\!$		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		\rightarrow	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
then it s Date	This assignment should prehould be signed before at least 5/8/20/3	ferably t st Iwo w	e signed before: (a) a Notary Publinesses who also sign here: Witness Witness	-	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, al I Tippecanoe County
					Conrad L. Howe The UPS Store Expires: 12/07/2013

Expires: 12/07/2013
PATENT
REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0808

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

	Inacri	(1)	Vadim BAÇKMAN	(2)	Young L. KIM	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Michael SIEGEL	(4)	Viadimir TURZHITZK Y	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)		(8)		
		นกต่อง		of which are hereb	good and valuable consideration pr by acknowledged, each undersigned	
(9)	insert Name of Assigner	(9)	NORTHWESTERN UNIVERS	ITY		
(10)	losert Address of Analgace	(10)	633 Clark Street, Evansion, Illi	nois 60208		handle de la constant
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	right, to invention provist includion the pro- conflict	aide and interest for the United Sta- one in all applications for patent or anat, non-provisional, divisional, ag any application(s) filed in any visiona of any treaty or convention actions, octomatoms, respues and re countries on the Invention, known	tex of America as a r similar rights on continuation, inter country based their nt and in all grants occurrention conti- as	ins, successors, assigns and legal rep- defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100 and for a the invention, said applications inci- mational, confirmation, substitute as rean, and including the right to file! a youth as Letters Patent, certificates includes that may be granted in the U in Microvascular Blood Content to	If other countries: In the luding any and all of relatue application(s), foreign applications under , utility models, mitted States and in all
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		Between Adenomatous and Hy		**************************************	
	wheretion is attack.	(Afton	rcy Docket No. 147854.04), filed or	n even date herewith or as	
			*** * * ** *			
(12)	Alternative Identification for	(12)	U.S Application Number	1,3/839,234		***************************************
	Died applications	filed	March 15, 2013			
provision the Unit and all progen to agrees the benedes to be necessited.	assignments in costmotion w 2) Each undersigned agrees ing any application or grant in hinterference or post-grant in 3) Each undersigned agrees na of the international Conve 4) Each undersigned agrees and of the international Conve 5) Each undersigned author issents or other grants resultin convey the chilte international convey the chilte interest here has this assignment is binding 6) Each undersigned hereby	ith such to cacca or the instruction to execut notion for to execut notion for to perfor y in whit less and ig from a tin exign on Assi y execut y execut	applications and grants as the As- tic all papers necessary in conne- remition and to cooperate with the g. tic oil papers and documents and Prescention of Industrial Property rm all affirmative acts which no tion the Assignee may file an appl requests the Commissioner of in sid application(s) to the said Ass sed, and that he or she has not on the of the has not on the firm of Distric & Brasshoods the firm of Distric & Brasshoods the firm of Distric & Brasshoods	signed may doom clion with any into Assigned in every perform any set; or similar agreem y be meastany to lication for patent igned, as Assigne couled, and will a sers, patent any created, and will a sers, patent any created, and will a sers, patent any created and will a sers, patent any created and will a	erference or post-grant proceeding y way possible in obtaining eviden which may be necessary in connect nemts. bottain, maintain or confirm a valid or other grant. Trademark Office and other issuin or of the entire interest, and occurs not proceed, any agreement(s) in co	which may be declared on and going forward tion with claims or d grant to the Assigned in ag authorities to issue any nits that he of the had full inflict herewith, and or identification that may
	la wittem whereof, exceuted	by the i	indensigned on the date(s) opposi			
Date	5/9/13		Inventor Signature		let let	(SEAL)
Date	•		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Dute			Iprivitor Signature			(95AL)
Date	****		Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)
Date			toventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Investor Signature			_ (SEAL)
Dute			Inventor Signature	MITTO DE PROPERTO		(SEAL)
Date			loventor Signature			(SEAL)
ihen u s	This assignment should pre- hould be signed before at less			olic If within the L	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul If outside	the U.S.A. If monther,
Date	SOP Dala	ኡ	Witners	sec Du	ow)	
Date			Wilpen			
State	nowledgment of OREGON inty of	riowle	dged before me . ුවාරු		OFFICIAL SEAL ANDREW EDWARD NOTARY PUBLIC-ORI COMMISSION NO. 44 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APP	WEBER EGON 57178
	Not	6,5	Alla -			

PATENT

REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0809

A) 1	Intert						
		(1)	Vadim BACKMAN	(2)	Young L. KIM	V.T.	5/15/2013
(Legal Namé(s)	(3)	Michael SIEGEL	(4)	Vladimir TURZHITSKY		
	of inventor(s)	(8)	VA	(6)			
		(7)		(8)	•		
		u nders	rideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1, igned, the receipt and sufficiency of w does assign, transfer and set over to	.00) and oth hich are her	er good and valuable considere eby acknowledged, each under	ition paid to each signed agrees to	of the assign, and
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY				
)	Insert Address of Assignce	(01)	633 Clark Street, Evansion, Illinois	60208	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	······	
		right, to invention provision including the pro- confirmation	nafter designated as the Assignee) and aide and interest for the United States of the Invention, and reexal countries on the Invention, Injury as	if America a miar rights o intustion, intustion, int stry based that in all gran	s defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 am in the invention, said application emational, confirmation, substantion, substantion, substantion, and including the right are such as Letters Parent, cert	d for all other co ons including any little and reissuc to file foreign ap ificates, utility m	untries: in the and all application(s), plications under odels,
	usert [dentification	(11)	Method of Using the Detection of E	erly increase	e in Microvescular Blood Com	ent to Distinguis	h
	uch as Title. Case lumber, or Foreign		Between Adenomatous and Hyperpi				
A	pplication Number	(Aitor	ncy Docket No. 47854.04		on even date herewith or as		
	liternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	13/839,234			
	dentification for led applications	filed	March 15, 2013				
	• •		He sill papers necessary in connection	and the many and	antisonan and/or arent for the	invention and a	Iso to mecute
4) United 5 5) all pater	States and any other court) Each undersigned authomists or other grants resulting	itry in wh orizes and ing from s	orm all affirmative acts which may be an the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the U. aid application(s) to the said Assigne	nccessary to ion for puter S. Patent an c. as Assign	o obtain, maintain or confirm of or other grant. d Trademark Office and other sec of the entire interest, and o	issuing authorit	lies 10 issue any 1 or she has full
4) United 5 5) all pater at to com- ecs that i 6) accessar	States and any other cour) Each undersigned authoms or other grants result invey the entire interest he this assignment is bindin) Each undersigned here!	stry in whorizes and ing from strong from strong gon Assirby arants in the strong gon and strong gon arants in the strong gon arants go	orn all affirmative acts which may be the the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the U.	necessary in for puter S. Patent and e. as Assigned. and will assigns and the power t	o obtain, maintain or confirm in or other great. of Trademark Office and other lee of the entire interest, and on not execute, my agreement() of legal representatives. of insert on this assignment an	issuing authoric covenants that be in conflict hen y further identif	ries to issue any or she has full ewith, and cation that may
4) United 5 5) all peter it to comes that i 6) recessar ordation	States and any other cour beach undersigned author miss or other grams resulti ivey the entire interest he this assignment is bindin beach undersigned here! ey or desirable in order to of this document.	atry in whorizes and ing from stein assign gon Assign gon Assign gon Assign gon and the comply v	irm all affirmutive acts which may be the Assigned may file an application requests the Commissioner of the U. aid application(s) to the said Assignented, and that he or she has not executioner and Assigner's heirs, successors, the firm of Creff & Berrange, put with the rules of any issuing authority, and dereigned on the date(s) opposite the	nccessary to for for puter S. Patent an e, as Assign ed. and will assigns and the power to including the and ending the same a	o obtain, maintain or confirm in or other grant. If of Trademark Office and other lee of the entire interest, and one not execute, any agreement() i legal representatives. If insert on this assignment and the United States Pasem and T	rissuing authoric covenants that be c) in conflict hem y further identif rademark Office	ries to issue any or she has full ewith, and cation that may
4) Jinited 5 S) all peter to comes that i 6) accessar rdation	States and any other cour beach undersigned author into or other grams resulti to the entire interest he this assignment is bindin beach undersigned here! or desirable in order to of this document.	atry in whorizes and ing from second assign on Assign grants to comply were about the industrial and the ind	rm all affirmulive acts which may be the his Assigned may file an application requests the Commissioner of the U. aid application(s) to the said Assigne ned, and that he or she has not execut gnor and Assigne's heirs, successors, the firm of Chaff & Berrander, put with the rules of any issuing authority, andersigned on the date(s) opposite the	nccessary to for for puter S. Patent an e, as Assign ed. and will assigns and the power to including the and ending the same a	o obtain, maintain or confirm in or other grant. If of Trademark Office and other lee of the entire interest, and one not execute, any agreement() i legal representatives. If insert on this assignment and the United States Pasem and T	rissuing authoric covenants that be c) in conflict hem y further identif rademark Office	ites to issue any p or she has full ewith, and ication that may r, for
4) Jnited 5 5) all pater to commes that i 6) accessary rdation In	States and any other cour) Each undersigned authoris or other grants resultingly the entire interest he this assignment is bindin) Each undersigned heretry or desirable in order to of this document.	atry in whorizes and ing from a sang gon Assimate to the comply when the complex when the compl	irm all affirmutive acts which may be the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the U. aid application(s) to the said Assigne had, and that he or she has not exacut gnor and Assignor's heirs, successors, the firm of Older & Berrange, plc with the rules of any issuing authority, indersigned on the date(s) opposite the layentor Signature	nccessary to for for puter S. Patent an e, as Assign ed. and will assigns and the power to including the and ending the same a	o obtain, maintain or confirm in or other great. of Trademark Office and other tee of the entire interest, and on not execute, any agreement() i legal representatives. of insert on this assignment and the United States Pazem and T	rissuing authoric covenants that be c) in conflict hem y further identif rademark Office	nies to issue any p or she has full ewith, and scatton that may r, for
4) United 5 5) all pater t to common the common three for thre	States and any other cour) Each undersigned authoris or other grants resultingly the entire interest he this assignment is bindin) Each undersigned heretry or desirable in order to of this document.	ntry in whorizes and ing from sing from sing from sing from some street or many grants in comply when the front by the single si	rm all affirmulive acts which may be the Assignce may file an applicati requests the Commissioner of the U. aid application(s) to the said Assigne ned, and that he or she has not exceut gnot and Assignor's heirs, successors, the firm of Others & Berrange, ple with the rules of any issuing authority, indersigned on the date(s) opposite th Inventor Signature	necessary to on for puter S. Pateni en e., as Assign ed. and will ussigns and the power to including the power to including the power to the power t	o obtain, maintain or confirm in or other grant. If of Trademark Office and other lee of the entire interest, and one not execute, any agreement() i legal representatives. If insert on this assignment and the United States Pasem and T	rissuing authorities ovenants that he in conflict hem y further identifications of the conflict of the conflit	ites to issue any p or she has full ewith, and ceation that may p, for
4) Jinited 5 5) all peter t to commiss that i 6) accessar rdation In	States and any other cour) Each undersigned authorists or other grants resulting the third assignment is bindin) Each undersigned heretry or desirable in order to a of this document.	ntry in whorizes and ing from a rein assign g on Assig	rm all affirmutive acts which may be teh the Assignee may file an applicati requests the Commissioner of the U.i aid application(s) to the said Assigne hed, and that he or she has not execut gnor and Assignor's heirs, successors, the firm of Older & Berrange, plc with the rules of any issuing authority, andersigned on the date(s) opposite the layentor Signature layentor Signature faventor Signature	ncessary to on for puters. See Patent and end of the case Assigned, and will assigns ranche power to including the conducting the case Assigns ranche power to including the case as a see	o obtain, maintain or confirm in or other grent. If the other grent of the other lee of the entire interest, and a not execute, my agreement(s) departmentatives. Insert on this assignment and the United States Parent and T	rissuing authoritiovenants that be in conflict her y further identifications (SEAL (ties to issue any or she has full ewith, and ication that may r, for
4) Jinited 5 5) all peters is to commerce that is 6) cocessand relation In	States and any other cour) Each undersigned authors on other grants resultingly the entire interest he this assignment is bindin) Each undersigned heretry or desirable in order to a of this document.	ntry in whorizes and ing from a series assign g on Ass	rm all affirmulive acts which may be teh the Assignee may file an applicati requests the Commissioner of the U.i aid application(s) to the said Assigne ned, and that he or she has not execut gnor and Assignor's heirs, successors, the firm of Outer & Berginger, put with the rules of any issuing authority, undersigned on the date(s) opposite th laventor Signature fuventor Signature fuventor Signature laventor Signature	nccessary to on for puters. S. Patent and, e. as Assigned, and will assigned and will assigned and will assigned and the power to including the power to including the power to the power t	o obtain, maintain or confirm in or other grant. If of Trademark Office and other nee of the entire interest, and one not execute, any agreement(s) it legal representatives. If it is need to this assignment and it is the United States Parem and T	rissuing authoritiovenents that be in conflict here by further identified frademark Office (SEAL	nies to issue any p or she has full ewith, and scatton that may p, for
4) United S S) all pered (to common that i G) incressand indetion	States and any other cour beach undersigned author miss or other grams resultively the entire interest he this assignment is bindin. Each undersigned heretry or desirable in order to of this document. Witness whereof, execute	ntry in whorizes and ing from a rein assign gon Assi by granis is comply very by the i	rm all affirmulive acts which may be teh the Assignee may file an applicati requests the Commissioner of the U.i aid application(s) to the said Assigne ned, and that he or she has not execut gnor and Assignor's heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of any issuing authority, undersigned on the date(s) opposite th laventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ncessary to on for puters. S. Patent and, as Assigned, and will assign that the power to including to the power to the po	o obtain, maintain or confirm in or other grent. If of other grent, office and other tee of the entire interest, and one not execute, any agreement() is legal representatives, of insert on this assignment and the United States Pazem and T	rissuing authorities ovenants that be in conflict hem by further identified on the conflict of	ties to issue any p or she has full ewith, and ication that may to for
4) United 5 5) all pater 5) it to commerce that it 6) increases and it commerce that it 6) increases and attorned attorn	States and any other cour beat undersigned authorises or other grams resultively the entire interest he this assignment is bindin 1. Each undersigned heretry or desirable in order to of this document.	ntry in whorizes and ing from a series assign g on Assi by grants a comply verd by the i	rm all affirmulive acts which may be the he Assigned may file an applicati requests the Commissioner of the U. aid application(s) to the said Assigne ned, and that he or she has not execut gnor and Assignor's heirs, successors, the firm of Older & Berringer, ple with the rules of any issuing authority, indersigned on the date(s) opposite th laventor Signature	nccessary to on for puters. S. Patent and will assign any other power it, including to undergraphy.	o obtain, maintain or confirm in or other grent. If the other grent of the confidence of the entire interest, and a not execute, my agreement(s) d legal representatives. insert on this assignment and the United States Parent and T	rissuing authoritiovenants that be in conflict hem by further identified (SEAL	ties to issue any p or she has full rewith, and ication that may r, for
4) United 5 5) Lali pated 6 no comment to co	States and any other cour beach undersigned authorized to the grants resultively the entire interest he this assignment is bindin. Each undersigned heretry or desirable in order to of this document. witness whereof, execute	ntry in whorizes and ining from a rein assay g on Assay or a manual to comply v and by the i	rm all affirmulive acts which may be tech the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the U. aid application(s) to the said Assigne ned, and that he or she has not execute the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of any issuing authority, andersigned on the date(s) opposite the lawenter Signature fuventor Signature lawenter Signature	nccessary to on for puters. S. Patent and, e. as Assigned, and will assigned and will assigned the power to including the power to including the power to the pow	o obtain, maintain or confirm to other grant. If the other grant. If the other interest, and one lee of the entire interest, and one lexecute, any agreement() legal representatives. If insert on this assignment and the United States Parem and The Confed	rissuing authoritiovenents that be in conflict here y further identificated (SEA!	nies to issue any p or she has full rwith, and ication that may ; for
4) United 5 S) all patrol it to comment to the interestation Interestati	States and any other cour beach undersigned authorises or other grams resultively the entire interest he this assignment is bindin to be a serious of this document. I witness whereof, execute 1/5 / 7 0 1 3	try in who orizes and ing from a rein assign gon Assis by grants to comply when the ingestion of the ingesti	rm all affirmulive acts which thay be the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the U. aid application(s) to the said Assignee and, and that he or she has not execut gnot and Assigne's heirs, successors, the firm of OLEFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of any issuing authority, indersigned on the date(s) opposite the lawentor Signature	nccessary to on for paters. S. Patent and will assign any other paters to the power it, including to the power it, including to the power it.	o obtain, maintain or confirm in or other grent. If the other grent of the confidence of the entire interest, and a not execute, my agreement(s) d legal representatives. insert on this assignment and the United States Parent and T	rissuing authoritiovenents that be in conflict here y further identified (SEAL (SEAL)(SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEA	ties to issue any p or she has full evith, and ication that may ; For
4) United 5 S) all patrol it to comment to the interestation Interestati	States and any other cour beat undersigned authorises or other grams resultively the entire interest he this assignment is bindin to be a serious of this document. I witness whereof, execute the sassignment should provide the sassignment should provide signed before at least the sassignment should provide be signed before at least the sassignment should provide be signed before at least the sassignment should provide the signed before at least the sassignment should provide the same same same same same same same sam	try in who orizes and ing from a rein assign gon Assis by grants to comply when the ingestion of the ingesti	rm all affirmutive acts which may be tech the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the U. aid application(s) to the said Assignee and, and that he or she has not execut successors, the firm of Older & Berringer, ple with the rules of any issuing authority, indersigned on the date(s) opposite the layentor Signature fuventor Signature layentor Signature	nccessary to on for paters. S. Patent and will assign any other paters to the power it, including to the power it, including to the power it.	o obtain, maintain or confirm in or other grent. If the other grent of the confidence of the entire interest, and a not execute, my agreement(s) d legal representatives. insert on this assignment and the United States Parent and T	rissuing authoritiovenents that be in conflict here y further identified (SEAL (SEAL)(SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEA	ties to issue any p or she has full evith, and ication that may ; For
4) United 5 S) all pated 6 In to commerce that in 6) Indecessary Indexion In the Commerce that in 6 In the Commerce that i	States and any other cour beach undersigned authorises or other grams resultively the entire interest he this assignment is bindin to be a serious of this document. I witness whereof, execute 1/5 / 7 0 1 3	try in who orizes and ing from a rein assign gon Assis by grants to comply when the ingestion of the ingesti	rm all affirmulive acts which thay be the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the U. aid application(s) to the said Assignee and, and that he or she has not execut gnot and Assigne's heirs, successors, the firm of OLEFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of any issuing authority, indersigned on the date(s) opposite the lawentor Signature	nccessary to on for paters on for paters on for paters on for paters on as Assign ed. and will assigns that the power to including to the power to t	o obtain, maintain or confirm or other grant. If the other grant. If a other grant. If a of the entire interest, and one execute, any agreement(s) is legal representatives. I legal representatives. I insert on this assignment and the United States Pazem and T	issuing authorities overants that he is overants of the isometric department of the isomet	ites to issue any p or she has full rwith, and ication that may to for item of the control of t
United S S) Lall petrol to commerce that is necessary ordation In te Le Le Le Le Le Te Te Te	States and any other cour beat undersigned authorises or other grams resultively the entire interest he this assignment is bindin to be a serious of this document. I witness whereof, execute the sassignment should provide the sassignment should provide signed before at least the sassignment should provide be signed before at least the sassignment should provide be signed before at least the sassignment should provide the signed before at least the sassignment should provide the same same same same same same same sam	try in whorizes and inig from serious samily in the serious se	rm all affirmulive acts which may be tech the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the United application of the United application of the Said Assignee and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner's heirs, successors, the firm of Oldfred Berringer, ple with the rules of any issuing authority, indersigned on the date(s) opposite the lawenter Signature and Inventor Signature a	nccessary to on for paters on for paters on for paters on for paters on as Assign ed. and will assigns that the power to including to the power to t	o obtain, maintain or confirm to rother grent. If the other grent. If the other confirm interest, and one tee of the entire interest, and one execute, any agreement of legal representatives of insert on this assignment and the United States Pazem and Total grammatis. U.S.A. (b) # U.S. Consul if o	issuing authorities overants that he is overants of the isometric department of the isomet	ites to issue any p or she has full rwith, and ication that may to for item of the control of t
4) United S 5) Lali pater int to commerce that i 6) necessar ordation In te Le te Le te Th n it shoul	States and any other cour beat undersigned author is or other grams resultively the entire interest he this assignment is bindin to be of this document. I witness whereof, execute 1/5 / 7 0 1 3	try in whorizes and inig from serious samily in the serious se	rm all affirmulive acts which may be tech the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the United application of the United application of the Said Assignee and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner's heirs, successors, the firm of Oldfred Berringer, ple with the rules of any issuing authority, indersigned on the date(s) opposite the lawenter Signature and Inventor Signature a	nccessary to on for paters on for paters on for paters on for paters on as Assign ed. and will assigns that the power to including to the power to t	o obtain, maintain or confirm or other grent. of other grent. de of the entire interest, and a not execute, any agreements of legal representatives. o insert on this assignment and the United States Parent and T	rissuing authoritiovenents that be in conflict here y further identificated (SEAL (ites to issue any p or she has full rwith, and ication that may to for item of the control of t
4) United S 5) Lali pater int to commerce that i 6) necessar ordation In te Le te Le te Th n it shoul	States and any other cour beat undersigned author is or other grams resultively the entire interest he this assignment is bindin to be of this document. I witness whereof, execute 1/5 / 7 0 1 3	try in whorizes and inig from serious samily in the serious se	rm all affirmulive acts which may be tech the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the United application of the United application of the Said Assignee and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner's heirs, successors, the firm of Oldfred Berringer, ple with the rules of any issuing authority, indersigned on the date(s) opposite the lawenter Signature and Inventor Signature a	nccessary to on for paters on for paters on for paters on for paters on as Assign ed. and will assigns that the power to including to the power to t	o obtain, maintain or confirm or other grant. If other grant. If other grant. If Trademark Office and other the of the entire interest, and one the control of the other than the control of legal representatives. I legal representatives of insert on this assignment and the United States Pazem and Total or the United States Pazem and Total or the United States of the United States o	issuing authoritiovenents that be in conflict hem by further identified rademark Office (SEAL (S	ties to issue any p or she has full evith, and ication that may ; For
4) United S 5) Lali pater int to commerce that i 6) necessar ordation In te Le te Le te Th n it shoul	States and any other cour beat undersigned author is or other grams resultively the entire interest he this assignment is bindin to be of this document. I witness whereof, execute 1/5 / 7 0 1 3	try in whorizes and inig from serious samily in the serious se	rm all affirmulive acts which may be tech the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the United application of the United application of the Said Assignee and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner's heirs, successors, the firm of Oldfred Berringer, ple with the rules of any issuing authority, indersigned on the date(s) opposite the lawenter Signature and Inventor Signature a	nccessary to on for paters on for paters on for paters on for paters on as Assign ed. and will assigns that the power to including to the power to t	o obtain, maintain or confirm or other grant. If other grant. If other grant. If Trademark Office and other are of the entire interest, and a not execute, any agreement of legal representatives. I legal representatives. I legal representatives. I insert on this assignment and The United States Pazem and	issuing authoritiovenents that he provenents that he is nonflict hem by further identify rademark Office (SEAL (SE	ites to issue any p or she has full rwith, and ication that may to for item of the control of t
United S S) I all pater int to commerce that it for increases and attack In the S A A A A A A A A A A A A A	States and any other cour beat undersigned author is or other grams resultively the entire interest he this assignment is bindin to be of this document. I witness whereof, execute 1/5 / 7 0 1 3	try in whorizes and inig from serious samily in the serious se	rm all affirmulive acts which may be tech the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the United application of the United application of the Said Assignee and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner and Assigner's heirs, successors, the firm of Oldfred Berringer, ple with the rules of any issuing authority, indersigned on the date(s) opposite the lawenter Signature and Inventor Signature a	httessary it on for puter is on for puter is not on the puter is including to including the power it including the including the power is power including the power includi	o obtain, maintain or confirm or other grant. If other grant. If other grant. If Trademark Office and other the of the entire interest, and one the control of the other than the control of legal representatives. I legal representatives of insert on this assignment and the United States Pazem and Total or the United States Pazem and Total or the United States of the United States o	issuing authoritiovenents that he sovenents that he is ovenents of the isometric that is ovenents that he is ovenents the isometric that he is ovenents the is ovenents that he is ovenent	ites to issue any p or she has full rwith, and ication that may to for item of the control of t

PATENT REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0810

RECORDED: 06/07/2013